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Produktinformation

Cisco - SFP+ transceiver module - 16Gb Fibre
Channel (SW) - fibre optic - LC multi-mode - up
to 400 m - 850 nm - for Nexus 93180YC-FX

Information

Tillverkare Cisco

Artnr DS-SFP-FC16G-SW=

The Cisco 16-Gbps Fiber Channel SFP+ transceiver is designed to provide Fiber Channel connectivity for the 16-
Gbps ports.

Specifikation

General

Device Type SFP+ transceiver module

Form Factor Plug-in module

Networking

Connectivity Technology Wired

Cabling Type Fibre optic

Data Link Protocol 16Gb Fibre Channel (SW)

Data Transfer Rate 16 Gbps

Optical Wave Length 850 nm

Max Transfer Distance 400 m

Expansion / Connectivity

Interfaces 1 x 16Gb Fibre Channel (SW) - LC multi-mode x 2

Compatible Slots 1 x SFP+

Dimensions & Weight

Width 1.4 cm

Depth 5.7 cm

Height 0.9 cm

Environmental Parameters

Min Operating Temperature 0 °C
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Max Operating Temperature 40 °C

Compatibility Information

Designed For Cisco Nexus 93180YC-FX


